Liability Insurance, therein, naming the CITY as an additional named insured, to include 
thirty (30) days notice of cancellation or non-renewal.  In case of joint ventures, all entities 
must be named.  The limit of liability for Bodily Injury and Property Damage to be One 
Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000) per occurance and Three Million 
Dollars ($3,000,000) aggregate, with any insurance company authorized to do business in 
the State of Montana.  The CONSULTANT shall also furnish the CITY proof of Error and 
Omission Insurance Coverage of One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000) 
per occurence.   

13. TERMINATION OF AGREEMENT: The right is reserved by the CITY to terminate this  
  Contract at any time upon not less than thirty (30) days written notice to the 

CONSULTANT.  

A. In the event this Contract is terminated by the CITY, the CONSULTANT shall be paid